15. The City agrees to pay the Contractor for the services rendered pursuant to this 

Agreement the sum of Seventeen Dollars and eight Cents ($17.08) per hour of Crossing 
Guard services provided. It is understood and agreed that the cost of providing Six 
Thousand, Seven Hundred and Eighty-Six (6,786) hours of service shall not exceed One 
Hundred Fifteen Thousand, Nine Hundred and Five Dollars, ($115,905.00). 

16. This Agreement may be amended or modified only by written agreement signed by both 

parties. 

17. All notices required by this Agreement and/or written communications sent by one party 

to the other shall be given to the City and Contractor personally in writing, or